2019 Fee Schedule

Pre-Application Meeting		
Non-Refundable Fee Refundable Deposit		
Pre-Application Meeting	\$700	N/A

Rezoning		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Rezoning	\$1,500	\$1,500

Preliminary Site Plan Review		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
		less than one (1) acre: \$3,000
Full	\$500	one (1) acre to five (5) acres: \$4,000
i uii	\$500	over five (5) acres to ten (10) acres: \$5,500
		greater than ten (10) acres: \$5,500 + \$50 per acre over ten (10) acres
	\$500	less than one (1) acre: \$1,500
Sketch		one (1) acre to five (5) acres: \$2,000
Sketch		over five (5) acres to ten (10) acres: \$2,500
		greater than ten (10) acres: \$2,500 + \$50 per acre over ten (10) acres
	\$100	less than one (1) acre: \$1,000
Administrative		one (1) acre to five (5) acres: \$1,200
Administrative		over five (5) acres to ten (10) acres: \$1,500
		greater than ten (10) acres: \$1,500 + \$50 per acre over ten (10) acres
	\$1,500 + \$20 per acre	less than one (1) acre: \$3,000
Planned Development		one (1) acre to five (5) acres: \$4,000
Stage I and Rezoning		over five (5) acres to ten (10) acres: \$5,500
		greater than ten (10) acres: \$5,500 + \$50 per acre over ten (10) acres

Special Land Use/Uses Subject to Special Conditions		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Special Land Use/Uses		
Subject to Special	¢1 000	Ć1 000
Conditions (other than	\$1,000	\$1,000
group day care home)		
Group day care home	\$100	N/A

Zoning Board of Appeals Application		
Non-Refundable Fee Refundable Deposit		
Residential	\$125	N/A
Non-Residential	\$500	N/A

Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting		
Non-Refundable Fee Refundable Deposit		
Regular Meeting	N/A	N/A
Special Meeting	\$1,100	N/A

Planning Commission Meeting		
Non-Refundable Fee Refundable Deposit		
Regular Meeting	N/A	N/A
Special Meeting	\$1,100	N/A

Detailed Engineering Review*

*Fees cover two (2) detailed engineering reviews. A mandatory meeting will be scheduled to review design specifics after the 2nd detailed engineering review (if not approved) before submittal of a 3rd detailed engineering review. Township engineer, Township staff representative(s), developer, and project engineer must be in attendance for the mandatory meeting.

	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Full	\$500	1.5% of cost for infrastructure improvements including water, sanitary, storm, retention/detention basins, grading, earth balance and paving (minimum \$2,000). With costs over \$2,000,000 the engineer may reduce the rate through estimated hourly review cost. A mandatory meeting shall be scheduled after the 2nd review (if not approved) before submittal of 3rd review.
Sketch	\$500	1.5% of cost for infrastructure improvements including water, sanitary, storm, retention/detention basins, grading, earth balance and paving (minimum \$2,000). With costs over \$2,000,000 the engineer may reduce the rate through estimated hourly review cost. A mandatory meeting shall be scheduled after the 2nd review (if not approved) before submittal of 3rd review.
Administrative	\$100	1.5% of cost for infrastructure improvements including water, sanitary, storm, retention/detention basins, grading, earth balance and paving (minimum \$2,000). With costs over \$2,000,000 the engineer may reduce the rate through estimated hourly review cost. A mandatory meeting shall be scheduled after the 2nd review (if not approved) before submittal of 3rd review.
Planned Development	\$500	1.5% of cost for infrastructure improvements including water, sanitary, storm, retention/detention basins, grading, earth balance and paving (minimum \$2,000). With costs over \$2,000,000 the engineer may reduce the rate through estimated hourly review cost. A mandatory meeting shall be scheduled after the 2nd review (if not approved) before submittal of 3rd review.

Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Review and Inspections		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
		less than two (2) acres: \$1,000
Soil Erosion and		two (2) acre to ten (10) acres: \$1,500
Sedimentation Control	\$100	over ten (10) acres to forty (40) acres: \$2,500
Review		over forty (40) acres to 100 acres: \$3,500
		greater than 100 acres: \$3,500 + \$30 per acre over 100 acres
		less than two (2) acres: \$2,000
Soil Erosion and		two (2) acre to ten (10) acres: \$2,500
Sedimentation Control	N/A	over ten (10) acres to forty (40) acres: \$3,500
Inspections		over forty (40) acres to 100 acres: \$5,000
		greater than 100 acres: \$5,000 + \$30 per acre over 100 acres

Final Site Plan Review		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
		less than one (1) acre: \$3,000
Full	\$500	one (1) acre to five (5) acres: \$4,000
i uli	\$300	over five (5) acres to ten (10) acres: \$5,500
		greater than ten (10) acres: \$5,500 + \$50 per acre over ten (10) acres
	\$500	less than one (1) acre: \$1,500
Sketch		one (1) acre to five (5) acres: \$2,000
Sketch		over five (5) acres to ten (10) acres: \$2,500
		greater than ten (10) acres: \$2,500 + \$50 per acre over ten (10) acres
	\$100	less than one (1) acre: \$1,000
Administrative		one (1) acre to five (5) acres: \$1,200
Administrative		over five (5) acres to ten (10) acres: \$1,500
		greater than ten (10) acres: \$1,500 + \$50 per acre over ten (10) acres
		less than one (1) acre: \$3,000
Planned Development	\$1,000 + \$20 per acre	one (1) acre to five (5) acres: \$4,000
Stage II		over five (5) acres to ten (10) acres: \$5,500
		greater than ten (10) acres: \$5,500 + \$50 per acre over ten (10) acres

Development Agreement		
Non-Refundable Fee Refundable Deposit		
Full	N/A	\$2,500
Sketch	N/A	\$2,500
Administrative	N/A	\$2,500
Planned Development	N/A	\$2,500

Pre-Construction Requirements and Meeting		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Pre-Construction Meeting	\$575	\$500

Earth Balancing and Excavation		
Non-Refundable Fee Refundable Deposit		
Earth Balancing and Excavation	\$300 + \$20 per acre	\$500

Private Road		
Non-Refundable Fee Refundable Deposit		
Private Road Review	\$500	\$2,000
Private Road Inspection	N/A	\$1,000

Future Land Use Map/Master Plan Amendment		
Non-Refundable Fee Refundable Deposit		
Future Land Use		
Map/Master Plan	\$1,500	\$1,500
Amendment		

	Miscellaneous Adm	
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Miscellaneous	\$100	\$1,000
Administrative Review	7-00	+ - /
	Miscellaneous Engineering Rev	
A4: II 5 : .	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Miscellaneous Engineering	\$100	\$1,000
Review		
	Landscape, Bike Path/Sidewalk	Onen Space Site Inspections
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Landscape, Bike	Non-Kerundabie i ee	Returnable Deposit
Path/Sidewalk, Open Space	\$150 per inspection	N/A
Site Inspections	\$150 per mapeedion	IV/A
Site inspections		
	Miscellaneou	s Inspection
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Miscellaneous Inspection	\$50 per inspection	N/A
	Zoning Verific	ation Letter
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Residential	\$50	N/A
Non-Residential	\$100	N/A
	Zoning I	
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Zoning Permit	\$50	N/A
	Sign Po	
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Sign Permit	\$25 + \$50 per sign face	N/A

Woodlands		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Woodlands	\$100	\$1,000

		Wetlands
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Wetlands	\$100	\$1,000

Addressing		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Single Address	\$50 per lot (1 or 2 addresses)	N/A
Residential Development	\$25 per lot (3 or more addresses)	N/A
Re-Addressing Development	\$475 + \$25 per lot	N/A

Land Division, Combination, and/or Boundary Change		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Land Division, Combination, and/or Boundary Change	\$25 per lot	N/A

Collection Box Permit		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Collection Box Application	\$200	N/A
Fee	Ş200	IV/A
Cash Surety	\$250	N/A
Annual Permit Renewal Fee	\$50	N/A
Code Violation Response Fee	\$75	N/A

Junk Yard Permit		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Junk Yard License	\$150	N/A
Application Fee	\$150	N/A
Junk Yard Annual	¢150	NI/A
Inspections	\$150	N/A
Junk Yard Re-Inspections	\$50 per inspection	N/A

Liquor License Inspection		
Non-Refundable Fee Refundable Deposit		
Liquor Annual Inspections	\$150	N/A
Liquor Re-Inspections	\$50 per inspection	N/A

Smoking Lounge Permit		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Smoking Lounge Application Fee	\$200	N/A
Smoking Lounge Annual Inspections	\$150	N/A
Smoking Lounge Re- Inspections	\$50 per inspection	N/A
Smoking Lounge Zoning Compliance	N/A	\$180

Business License		
	Non-Refundable Fee	Refundable Deposit
Business License Fee	\$200	N/A

Fees shall be paid prior to processing applications and/or permits.

Outstanding fees, bills, and deposits shall be paid prior to advancing project in the development review process.

Site plan review fees paid are for one (1) review by Township, Planning, Engineering and Fire unless otherwise noted.

Effective Date: 2-24-92 Amended:3-21-95; 6-30-95; 2-1-97; 2-4-97; 2-28-97; 6-17-97; 9-15-98; 7-22-99; 5-18-00; 12-18-01; 12-12-02; 3-10-04; 5-1-05; 12-8-05; 12-8-05; 12-20-05; 4-4-06; 01-08; 1-5-09; 2-14-14; 1-5-15; 9-1-16; 04-17-18; 02-05-19